UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): January 19, 2023



CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-14962	04-3477276
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

30 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200

Burlington, MA 01803-4238 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

(781) 270-1200

(Registr	rant's telephone number, including area	a code)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is i following provisions:	intended to simultaneously satisfy the fi	iling obligation of the registrant under any of the
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:	e Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) le 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17	. "
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common stock, par value \$0.01 per share	CIR	New York Stock Exchange
ndicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 19		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emerging growth company		
f an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant	•	1 110

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers

CIRCOR International, Inc. (the "Company") appointed Joseph Losak, age 57, to serve as the Company's Vice President Finance, Corporate Controller and Principal Accounting Officer, effective January 19, 2023. Mr. Losak is a Certified Public Accountant and has served as VP Finance and Deputy Controller since joining the Company on August 29, 2022.

Prior to joining the Company, Mr. Losak worked at Hill International, Inc., a construction management company, where he served as Director of Accounting & Financial Reporting from 2018 to 2022 responsible for overseeing Hill International, Inc.'s accounting and financial reporting functions.

There are no arrangements or understandings between Mr. Losak and any other person pursuant to which he was appointed to his position, and Mr. Losak is not related to any executive officer or director of the Company. Mr. Losak has no direct or indirect material interest in any related party transaction required to be disclosed pursuant to Item 404(a) of Regulation S-K of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

January 25, 2023

CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

/s/ Jessica W. Wenzell

Jessica W. Wenzell

General Counsel & Chief People Officer